one lakh is added to the amount already awarded by the Tribunal so 

as to award “a just compensation” to the appellant. 

9.  Consequently, this appeal is partly allowed. The 

compensation amount already awarded by the Tribunal to the 

appellant is, therefore, enhanced to Rs. 2,66,670/- (Rupees two lakhs 

sixty-six thousand six hundred and seventy)only from Rs. 1,66,670/- 

(Rupees one lakh sixty-six thousand six hundred and seventy)only 

together with interest at the rate of 8% per annum with effect from the 

date of the claim petition. The entire payment minus the amount 

paid/deposited, if any, heretofore shall be made by the Oriental 

Insurance Co. Ltd. within a period of two months from the date of